

AETHON DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

August 17, 2026

To,
The Manager – Listing,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code : 976099
ISIN : INE15S307023

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of publication of Financial Results in Newspaper under Regulation 52(8) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulations 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement of the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, published on August 14, 2026 in Financial Express (all India edition).

The above is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,
For Aethon Developers Private Limited

Sujata Rao
Director
DIN: 03478837

Encl.: As above

CC: Beacon Trusteeship Limited
5W, 5th Floor, Metropolitan Building, E Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex (BKC),
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Aethon Developers Private Limited

Registered Office: 601 6th C Runwal Omkar Premises Chs Ltd Opp Ex, Sion (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400022

Email: cs@runwal.com; Website: <http://aethondevelopers.com>; CIN: U70109MH2021PTC364477

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For the quarter ended June 30, 2026

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	June 30, 2026		June 30, 2025	
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
₹ in Lakhs				
Income				
Revenue from Operations	10.86	10.56	-	19.30
Other income	174.47	13.48	28.33	87.72
Total income	185.33	24.04	28.33	107.02
Expenses				
Cost of construction and development expenses	5,360.48	13,258.11	2,657.01	30,600.02
Changes in inventories of finished goods and construction work-in-progress	(5,360.48)	(13,258.11)	(2,656.76)	(30,600.02)
Employee Benefits Expense	46.62	36.19	17.81	120.49
Finance costs	110.98	117.87	110.96	453.61
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	10.32	10.01	9.64	39.99
Other expenses	126.92	582.27	68.74	1,396.59
Total expenses	294.84	746.34	207.40	2,010.68
Profit/(loss) before tax	(109.51)	(722.30)	(179.07)	(1,903.66)
Tax (expenses)/ credit				
Current tax	-	-	-	-
Deferred tax	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.29
Total Tax (Expenses)/Credit	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.29
Profit/(loss) for the year	(101.50)	(554.05)	(161.36)	(1,524.41)
Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)				
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods				
Remeasurement Loss on defined benefit plan	0.41	1.96	-	1.63
Income tax impact	(0.11)	(0.50)	-	(0.42)
Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods, net of tax	0.30	1.46	-	1.21
Total comprehensive income for the year	(101.20)	(552.59)	(161.36)	(1,523.20)
Earnings per equity share (amount in ₹)				
Basic	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)
Diluted	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Other Equity				
Net Worth	39,669.07	39,770.27	28,132.11	39,770.27

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (<https://aethondevelopers.com>).

The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 12, 2026.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

sd/-

Sujata Rao

Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 12, 2026

DIN: 0347883

		ELECTRONICA FINANCE LIMITED (CIN: U74110PN1990PLC057017) Regd. Office: 101/1, Erandawane 'A'udumbar', Dr. Ketkar Road, Pune 411004 Phone No.: 020-6729700, Website: www.electronicafinance.com		
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026 [Regulation 52 (8) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015] (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		June 30, 2026 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,761.56	16,972.37	64,871.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,884.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,552.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,184.27	1,097.13	5,193.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,143.65	1,258.78	5,445.77
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,358.43	4,202.22	4,358.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,693.62	60,746.91	67,512.46
8	Securities Premium Account	27,973.59	25,399.78	27,973.59
9	Net worth	92,961.40	84,858.48	91,780.24
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	303,200.74	259,796.97	306,132.69
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	—	—	—
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.26	3.06	3.34
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised)			
	1. Basic :	4.66	4.38	20.58
	2. Diluted:	2.91	2.77	12.94
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	4.89	4.89	4.89
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
# Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules. Note :				
a) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.electronicafinance.com. c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com. and on the website of the Company i.e www.electronicafinance.com. d) This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Master Circular bearing reference No. SEBI/HO/DHDS/POd1/P/ CIR/2023/108 dated July 29, 2022 as amended on June 30, 2023 ("Circular").				
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Electronica Finance Limited Sd/- Shilpa Pophale Managing Director & CEO DIN: 00182425				
Place : Pune Date : August 13, 2026				

 Yatra Online Limited Regd. Off.: Unit No. 1, Vasant Arcade, 3rd Floor, Sector-B Pocket-7, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi – 110070 Corp. Off.: Gulf Adita, Plot 272, 4th Floor, Udyog Vihar, Sector 20, Phase II, Gurugram, Haryana, India – 122 008 Website: www.yatra.com; E-mail: investors@yatra.com CIN: L63040DL2005PLC463461			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026			
(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited
			Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,920.41	2,154.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.78	170.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.78	170.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.39	159.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	1.70	159.00
6	Equity Share Capital	156.92	156.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹1/- each)		
a) Basic		0.02	1.02
b) Diluted		0.02	1.02
Notes			
1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:			
(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited
			Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,630.19	1,456.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.24	122.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.24	122.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.82	122.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	61.62	121.25
2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2026.			
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, are available for investors at https://s22.qcdn.com/850749348/files/doc_downloads/2026/08/Outcome-of-BM.pdf , www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com			
4) In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:			
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Yatra Online Limited Dhruv Shringi Executive Chairperson and Whole Time Director DIN: 00334986			
Date: August 12, 2026 Place: Gurugram			

Kolkata

SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED

CIN : L15421TZ1961PLC000396

Regd. Office : Sakthinagar - 638 315, Bhavani Taluk, Erode District, Tamilnadu
Phone : 0422-4322222, 2221551

E-mail : shares@sakthisugars.com; Website : www.sakthisugars.com

NOTICE

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR TRANSFER AND DEMATERIALISATION OF PHYSICAL SECURITIES

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/V/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, the Company has opened a special window for a period of one year, from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027, for transfer and dematerialisation ("demat") of physical securities that were sold or purchased prior to April 01, 2019.

Under this special window, physical share transfer requests that were earlier submitted but rejected, returned, or not processed due to deficiencies in documentation, procedural lapses, or otherwise, may be re-lodged with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya, 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamilnadu, India, Tel: +91 422 2314792, 2539835, 2539836.

All securities transferred under this special window shall be mandatorily credited only in dematerialised form to the transferee's demat account. Further, such securities shall be subject to a lock-in period of one year from the date of registration of transfer, during which the securities shall not be transferred, pledged, or lien-marked.

The transferee shall be mandatorily required to submit all documents as prescribed under the aforesaid SEBI Circular.

Cases involving disputes between the transferor and transferee shall not be considered under this special window and may be resolved by the concerned parties through appropriate court or NCLT proceedings.

Securities that have already been transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) shall not be eligible for processing under this special window.

Coimbatore 13.08.2026

For Sakthi Sugars Limited
S. Venkatesh
Company Secretary

FORBES PRECISION TOOLS AND MACHINE PARTS LIMITED

CIN : L29256MH2022PLC389649

Registered office: Forbes' Building, Charanjit Rai Marg, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

Tel No. 022 - 69138900 Website : www.forbeprecision.co.in

Email : investor.relations @forbeprecision.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	6,834	7,238	5,328	25,474
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,190	1,533	508	3,950
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,190	1,533	508	3,950
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	903	1,106	381	2,877
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	864	1,037	390	2,813
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	5,159	5,159	5,159	5,159
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				11,699
Basic & Diluted				
Earning per equity share (of Rs.10/- each) (Quarter figures not annualised)	1.75	2.14	0.74	5.58

Notes

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.forbeprecision.co.in

2 The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2026.



For Forbes Precision Tools and Machine Parts Limited

Mahesh Tahilyani
Managing Director
DIN- 01423084

CRESCENTIS CAPITAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Som Datt Finance Corporation Ltd.)

CIN: L65921TS1993PLC188494

Registered Office: 8-2-502/1A, Ground Floor, JVI Towers, Road No. 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana

Website: www.somdattfin.com | Email: cs@crescentis.in | Phone: 040 4526 7248

AN EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

(All amounts are in ₹ lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-25
		Un-Audited	Audited (Refer Note 4)	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,094.34	(744.38)	495.10	148.38 (302.48)
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	962.22	(886.65)	411.42	(320.37) (581.89)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	962.22	(886.65)	411.42	(320.37) (581.89)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	781.85	(735.14)	335.44	(252.63) (542.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	793.09	(736.62)	336.19	(249.90) (542.72)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,701.35	1,701.35	1,000.80	1,701.35 1,000.80
7.	Other Equity	6,690.61	5,902.97	2,302.53	5,902.97 1,976.67
8.	Net worth	8,391.96	7,604.32	3,303.33	7,604.32 2,977.47
9.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarters & year to date):				
	- Basic (₹)	4.60	(4.56)	2.77	(1.57) (4.48)
	- Diluted (₹)	4.60	(4.56)	2.77	(1.57) (4.48)
10.	Debt equity ratio (times)	0.1x	0.0x	0.0x	0.1x 0.5x
11.	Total debts to total assets (times)	0.1x	0.0x	0.0x	0.1x 0.2x
12.	Net Profit margin (%)	71.4%	Not meaningful	67.8%	-163.4%

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Crescentis Capital Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026, and are subjected to audit by the statutory auditors.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the circulars, guidelines and directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") from time to time.
- The Company is engaged primarily in NBFC business. The operations of the Company fall under 'financing and investment activities' which is considered to be the only reportable segment in accordance with the provisions of Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments'. The Company operates in a single geographical segment, i.e., 'domestic'.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year-to-date unaudited figures up to the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- Figures for the previous quarters/periods have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classifications/disclosures. There may be minor rounding-off variances as figures are converted into lakhs.
- The Earnings Per Share ("EPS"), both Basic and Diluted, for the earlier periods, viz., June 30, 2025 and March 31, 2025, have been computed after considering the increase in the issued share capital pursuant to the allotment of Rights Shares dated July 15, 2025. Further, in accordance with Ind AS 33 - Earnings Per Share, the Basic and Diluted EPS for the previous comparative periods have been restated for the bonus element arising from the Rights Issue.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Crescentis Capital LimitedSd/-
Subba Rao Veeravenkata Meka(Venkat Subbarao)
Managing Director
DIN: 07173955Place : Hyderabad
Date : August 13, 2026

ELECTRONICA FINANCE LIMITED

(CIN: U74110PN1990PLC057017)

Regd. Office: 101/1, Erandawane 'A'undambar', Dr. Keltar Road, Pune 411004

Phone No: 020-67290700, Website: www.electronicafinance.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

[Regulation 52 (b) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		June 30, 2026 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,761.56	16,972.37	64,871.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,884.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,552.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,184.27	1,097.13	5,193.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,143.65	1,258.78	5,445.77
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,358.43	4,202.22	4,358.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,693.62	60,746.91	67,512.46
8	Securities Premium Account	27,973.59	25,399.78	27,973.59
9	Net worth	92,961.40	84,858.48	91,780.24
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	303,200.74	259,796.97	306,132.69
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.26	3.06	3.34
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised)			
	1. Basic :	4.66	4.38	20.58
	2. Diluted:	2.91	2.77	12.94
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	4.89	4.89	4.89
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Note:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com, and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com.
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Master Circular bearing reference No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/POD1/P/ CIR/2023/108 dated July 29, 2022 as amended on June 30, 2023 ("Circular").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Electronica Finance Limited

Sd/-

Shilpa Pophale
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00182457

Place : Pune

Date : August 13, 2026

Aethon Developers Private Limited

Registered Office: 601 6th C Runwal Omkar Premises Chs Ltd Opp Ex, Sion (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400022

Email: cs@runwal.com; Website: http://aethondevelopers.com; CIN: U70109MH2021PTC364477

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For the quarter ended June 30, 2026

Particulars	₹ in Lakhs			
	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2026 Audited	March 31, 2026 Audited	June 30, 2025 Audited	March 31, 2026 Audited
Income				
Revenue from Operations	10.86	10.56	-	19.30
Other income	174.47	13.48	28.33	87.72
Total income	185.33	24.04	28.33	107.02
Expenses				
Cost of construction and development expenses	5,360.48	13,258.11	2,657.01	30,600.02
Changes in inventories of finished goods and construction work-in-progress	(5,360.48)	(13,258.11)	(2,656.76)	(30,600.02)
Employee Benefits Expense	46.62	36.19	17.81	120.49
Finance costs	110.98	117.87	110.96	453.61
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	10.32	10.01	9.64	39.99
Other expenses	126.92	582.27	68.74	1,396.59
Total expenses	294.84	746.34	207.40	2,010.68
Profit/(loss) before tax	(109.51)	(722.30)	(179.07)	(1,903.66)
Tax (expenses)/ credit				
Current tax	-	-	-	-
Deferred tax	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.25
Total Tax (Expenses)/Credit	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.25
Profit/(loss) for the year	(101.50)	(554.05)	(161.36)	(1,524.41)
Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)				
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods				
Remeasurement Loss on defined benefit plan	0.41	1.96	-	1.63
Income tax impact	(0.11)	(0.50)	-	(0.42)
Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods, net of tax	0.30	1.46	-	1.21
Total comprehensive income for the year	(101.20)	(552.59)	(161.36)	(1,523.20)
Earnings per equity share (amount in ₹)				
Basic	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)
Diluted	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Other Equity				39,769.27
Net Worth	39,669.07	39,770.27	28,132.11	39,770.27

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (https://aethondevelopers.com).

The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 12, 2026.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Sujata Rao

Director

DIN: 03478637

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2026

WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED

(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)

Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110

Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary_wll@welspun.com

Website: www.welspunliving.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Crores)		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,828.16	2,289.47	9,467.91
2	Profit before Exceptional items and Tax	220.36	123.99	306.44
3	Profit before Tax	220.36	123.99	287.47
4	Net Profit for the Period	162.61	89.30	212.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	222.15	104.40	180.73
6	Equity Share Capital (Shares of ₹ 1 each)	94.47	95.91	95.91
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			4,821.28
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1 each) (Not annualised)			
	a) Basic before exceptional items (in ₹)	1.69	0.92	2.29
	b) Diluted before exceptional items (in ₹)	1.68	0.92	2.29
	c) Basic after exceptional items (in ₹)	1.69	0.92	2.14
	d) Diluted after exceptional items (in ₹)	1.68	0.92	2.14

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com.
- Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Crores)		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,168.93	1,905.75	7,814.20
2	Profit before Exceptional items and Tax	191.20	102.16	283.84
3	Profit before Tax	191.20	102.16	270.37
4	Net Profit for the Period	155.73	75.98	240.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period(after Tax)	157.26	76.42	249.47



FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Sd/-

Dipali Goenka

(MD and CEO)

DIN : 00007199

yatra Yatra Online Limited

Regd. Off.: Unit No. 1, Vasanti Arcade, 3rd Floor, Sector-B Pocket-7, Vasanti Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

Corp. Off.: Gulf Adiba, Plot 272, 4th Floor, Udyog Vihar, Sector 20, Phase II, Gurugram, Haryana, India - 122 008 Website: www.yatra.com; E-mail: investors@yatra.com

CIN: L63040DL2005PLC463461

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,920.41	2,154.08	10,322.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.78	170.83	524.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.78	170.83	486.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.39	159.97	468.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	1.70	159.00	464.41
6	Equity Share Capital	156.92	156.92	156.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		-	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹1/- each)			
a)	Basic	0.02	1.02	2.98
b)	Diluted	0.02	1.02	2.98

SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED

CIN : L15421TZ1961PLC000396

Regd. Office : Sakthinagar - 638 315, Bhavani Taluk, Erode District, Tamilnadu
Phone : 0422-4322222, 2221551

E-mail : shares@sakthisugars.com; Website : www.sakthisugars.com

NOTICE

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR TRANSFER AND DEMATERIALISATION OF PHYSICAL SECURITIES

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/13750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, the Company has opened a special window for a period of one year, from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027, for transfer and dematerialisation ("demat") of physical securities that were sold or purchased prior to April 01, 2019.

Under this special window, physical share transfer requests that were earlier submitted but rejected, returned, or not processed due to deficiencies in documentation, procedural lapses, or otherwise, may be re-lodged with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya, 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamilnadu, India, Tel: +91 422 2314792, 2539835, 2539836.

All securities transferred under this special window shall be mandatorily credited only in dematerialised form to the transferee's demat account. Further, such securities shall be subject to a lock-in period of one year from the date of registration of transfer, during which the securities shall not be transferred, pledged, or lien-marked. The transferee shall be mandatorily required to submit all documents as prescribed under the aforesaid SEBI Circular.

Cases involving disputes between the transferor and transferee shall not be considered under this special window and may be resolved by the concerned parties through appropriate court or NCLT proceedings.

Securities that have already been transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) shall not be eligible for processing under this special window.

For Sakthi Sugars Limited
S. Venkatesh
Company SecretaryCoimbatore
13.08.2026

ORIENTAL RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Oriental Veneer Products Limited)

CIN: L35100MH1991PLC006068

Regd. Office: Survey No. 49, Village Aghai, via Kalyan Railway Station, Thane- 421 601, Maharashtra, India

Corp. Office: 16, Mascarenhas Road, Mazgaon, Mumbai - 400 010, Maharashtra, India. Tel No.: 022-61389400

Website: www.orientalrail.com; E-mail: compliance@orientalrail.co.in

NOTICE OF 35th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the **Thirty-Fifth Annual General Meeting ("AGM")** of the Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited (Formerly known as Oriental Veneer Products Limited) ("**the Company**") will be held on **Tuesday, September 08, 2026 at 01:00 p.m. (IST)** through Video Conferencing ("**VC**")/Other Audio-Visual Means ("**OAVM**"), to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM, forming part of the Annual Report for the financial year ended March 31, 2026, in compliance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 and 03/2025 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020 and September 22, 2025, respectively, and all other relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively referred to as the "said Circulars"), and in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the SEBI Listing Regulations.

The Company has electronically sent the Notice and Annual Report 2025-26 on Thursday, August 13, 2026, to all Members whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participants. Further, pursuant to Regulation 36(1)(b) of SEBI Listing Regulations, a letter providing a web-link for accessing the Annual Report for FY 2026 is being sent to those Members who have not registered their email address.

The Notice and Annual Report are also available on the website of the Company at <https://www.orientalrail.com/> on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In compliance of Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and the said Circulars, the Company is providing the facility of e-Voting to its Members holding shares as on the cut-off date, being Tuesday, September 01, 2026, to exercise their right to vote through electronic means from a place other than the venue of the Meeting ("Remote e-Voting"), and e-Voting at the AGM, through the e-Voting platform of NSDL Instructions for remote e-Voting and e-Voting at the AGM on any or all of the businesses are detailed in the Notice.

Only those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date will be entitled to cast their votes through remote e-Voting or e-Voting at the AGM.

The details of remote e-Voting are given below:

EVEN	140933
Commencement of e-Voting	Saturday, September 05, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. (IST)
End of e-Voting	Monday, September 07, 2026 till 5:00 p.m. (IST)

During this period, Members will have an opportunity to cast their votes electronically. The remote e-Voting module shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter. Members attending the AGM who have not cast their vote through remote e-Voting shall be eligible to vote at the AGM. Further, those Members who have cast their vote through remote e-Voting prior to the date of the Meeting may attend and participate in the Meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

The detailed instructions for participating through VC/OAVM and the process of e-Voting, including the manner in which Members who have not registered their email addresses can cast their votes through e-Voting, including remote e-Voting, are provided in the Notice.

The final dividend of Rs. 0.10 per equity share for the financial year 2025-26, if approved by the Members at the 35th AGM, will be paid within 30 days from the date of the AGM, subject to deduction of tax at source, as applicable, to those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the Record Date, i.e., Tuesday, September 01, 2026.

SEBI has made it mandatory for all companies to use the bank account details furnished by the Depositories for payment of dividend to Members electronically. Accordingly, shareholders are informed that the bank particulars registered against their respective depository accounts will be used by the Company for payment of dividend.

In the interest of shareholders, it is important that their bank account details are correctly provided to the Depository Participants and registered against their demat accounts. The Company and its RTA cannot act on any request received directly from Members holding shares in dematerialized form for any change in bank particulars. Such changes are required to be intimated only to the respective Depository Participants.

If a person becomes a Member of the Company after the electronic dispatch of the Notice but on or before the cut-off date, he/she may send an email request to evoting@nsdl.com for obtaining the User ID and password by providing a request letter mentioning name, DP ID-Client ID (16-digit DP ID + Client ID or 16-digit beneficiary ID) and PAN. Further, he/she may download the Notice from the above referred websites and follow the procedure for remote e-Voting/attending the AGM through VC/e-Voting at the AGM as mentioned in the Notice.

Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in a particular manner of casting vote through remote e-Voting.

Mr. Shiv Hari Jalan, Practising Company Secretary, has been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting the e-voting in a fair and transparent manner.

The result shall be declared not later than 48 hours of from the conclusion of the AGM. The results declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the Company's website www.orientalrail.com/ and on the website of NSDL www.evoting.nsdl.com immediately after the result is declared. The Company shall simultaneously forward the results to BSE Limited, where the securities of the Company are listed.

Shareholders, who would like to express their views/have questions, may send their questions in advance mentioning their name Demat account number/folio number, email id, mobile number at compliance@orientalrail.co.in by September 01, 2026. The same will be replied by the company suitably.

In case of any queries pertaining to voting or technical issues relating to login before/during the AGM, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and the e-Voting user manual for Shareholders available in the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com call 022-4886 7000 or send a request to evoting@nsdl.com.

For and on behalf of

Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited

Sd/

Hemali Rachh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

A64025

Date: August 13, 2026

Place: Mumbai

SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED

CIN : L15421TZ1961PLC000396

Regd. Office : Sakthi Nagar PO - 638315, Erode District, Tamil Nadu Ph : 0422 4322222, 2221551

E - mail : shares@sakthisugars.com Website : www.sakthisugars.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operations	37,690.99	30,242.41	89,897.02
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(241.01)	(189.92)	3,811.09
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(241.01)	(189.92)	3,811.09
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(182.95)	(110.08)	2,813.45
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(119.78)	(57.75)	2,957.20
6. Equity Share Capital	11,884.90	11,884.90	11,884.90
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			10,937.15
8. Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each) (in Rs.)(not annualised for quarterly figures)			
- Basic	(0.15)	(0.09)	2.37
- Diluted	(0.15)	(0.09)	2.37

Scan the QR Code for detailed Financial Results



The figures of previous periods / year have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary.

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (BSE : www.bseindia.com and NSE : www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (<https://sakthisugars.com/investor/FinancialResult.aspx>). The same can also be accessed by scanning QR code provided below.

For Sakthi Sugars Limited

(M. Manickam)

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN : 00102233)

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 13.08.2026



CRESCENTIS CAPITAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Som Datt Finance Corporation Ltd.)

CIN: L65921TS1993PLC188494

Registered Office: 8-2-502/1/A, Ground Floor, JIVI Towers, Road No. 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana

Website: www.somdattfin.com | Email: cs@crescentis.in | Phone: 040 4526 7248

AN EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

(All amounts are in ₹ lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		Un-Audited	Audited (Refer Note 4)	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,094.34	(744.38)	495.10	148.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	962.22	(886.65)	411.42	(320.37)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	962.22	(886.65)	411.42	(320.37)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	781.85	(735.14)	335.44	(252.63)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	793.09	(736.62)	336.19	(249.90)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,701.35	1,701.35	1,000.80	1,701.35
7.	Other Equity	6,690.61	5,902.97	2,302.53	5,902.97
8.	Net worth	8,391.96	7,604.32	3,303.33	7,604.32
9.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarters & year to date):				
- Basic (₹)		4.60	(4.56)	2.77	(1.57)
- Diluted (₹)		4.60	(4.56)	2.77	(1.57)
10.	Debt equity ratio (times)	0.1x	0.0x	0.0x	0.1x
11.	Total debts to total assets (times)	0.1x	0.0x	0.0x	0.1x
12.	Net profit margin (%)	71.4%	Not meaningful	67.8%	-163.4%

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Crescentis Capital Limited ("**the Company**") at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026, and are subjected to audit by the statutory auditors.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("**Ind AS**") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the circulars, guidelines and directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India (" **RBI**") from time to time.
- The Company is engaged primarily in NBFC business. The operations of the Company fall under "financing and investment activities" which is considered to be the only reportable segment in accordance with the provisions of Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments". The Company operates in a single geographical segment, i.e., "domestic".
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year-to-date unaudited figures up to the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- Figures for the previous quarters/periods have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classifications/disclosures. There may be minor rounding-off variances as figures are converted into lakhs.
- The Earnings Per Share ("**EPS**"), both Basic and Diluted, for the earlier periods, viz., June 30, 2025 and March 31, 2025, have been computed after considering the increase in the issued share capital pursuant to the allotment of Rights Shares dated July 15, 2025. Further, in accordance with Ind AS 33 - Earnings Per Share, the Basic and Diluted EPS for the previous comparative periods have been restated for the bonus element arising from the Rights Issue.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Crescentis Capital Limited

Sd/-

Subba Rao Veeravenkata Meka

(Venkat Subbarao)

Managing Director

DIN: 07173955

Place : Hyderabad

Date : August 13, 2026



ELECTRONICA FINANCE LIMITED

(CIN: U74110PN1990PLC050717)

Regd. Office: 101/1, Erandawane 'A'undambar', Dr. Ketkar Road, Pune 411004

Phone No.: 020-67290700, Website: www.electronicafinance.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

[Regulation 52 (8) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		June 30, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,761.56	16,972.37	64,871.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,884.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,552.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,184.27	1,097.13	5,193.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,143.65	1,258.78	5,445.77
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,358.43	4,202.22	4,358.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,693.62	60,746.91	67,512.46
8	Securities Premium Account	27,973.59	25,399.78	27,973.59
9	Net worth	92,961.40	84,858.48	91,780.24
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	303,200.74	259,796.97	306,132.69
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.26	3.06	3.34
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised)			
1. Basic :		4.66	4.38	20.58
2. Diluted:		2.91	2.77	12.94
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	4.89	4.89	4.89
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Note :

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com. c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com. d) This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Master Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD1/PI/CI/2023/108 dated July 29, 2022 as amended on June 30, 2023 ("Circular").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Electronica Finance Limited

Sd/-

Shilpa Pophale

Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 00182457

Place : Pune

Date : August 13, 2026

Aethon Developers Private Limited

Registered Office: 601 6th C Runwal Omkar Premises Chs Ltd Opp Ex, Sion (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400022

Email: cs@runwal.com; Website: <http://aethondevelopers.com>; CIN: U70109MH2021PTC364477

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For the quarter ended June 30, 2026

₹ in Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Income				
Revenue from Operations	10.86	10.56	-	19.30
Other income	174.47	13.48	28.33	87.72
Total income	185.33	24.04	28.33	107.02
Expenses				
Cost of construction and development expenses	5,360.48	13,258.11	2,657.01	30,600.02
Changes in inventories of finished goods and construction work-in-progress	(5,360.48)	(13,258.11)	(2,656.76)	(30,600.02)
Employee Benefits Expense	46.62	36.19	17.81	120.49
Finance costs	110.98	117.87	110.96	453.61
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	10.32	10.01	9.64	39.99
Other expenses	126.92	582.27	68.74	1,396.59
Total expenses	294.84	746.34	207.40	2,010.68
Profit/(loss) before tax	(109.51)	(722.30)	(179.07)	(1,903.66)
Tax (expenses)/ credit				
Current tax	-	-	-	-
Deferred tax	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.25
Total Tax (Expenses)/Credit	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.25
Profit/(loss) for the year	(101.50)	(554.05)	(161.36)	(1,524.41)
Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)				
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods				
Remeasurement Loss on defined benefit plan	0.41	1.96	-	1.63
Income tax impact	(0.11)	(0.50)	-	(0.42)
Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods, net of tax	0.30	1.46	-	1.21
Total comprehensive income for the year	(101.20)	(552.59)	(161.36)	(1,523.20)
Earnings per equity share (amount in ₹)				
Basic	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)
Diluted	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Other Equity				39,769.27
Net Worth	39,669.07	39,770.27	28,132.11	39,770.27

**SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED**
CIN : L15421TZ1961PLC000396
Regd. Office : Sakthinagar - 638 315, Bhavani Taluk, Erode District, Tamilnadu
Phone : 0422-4322222, 2221551
E-mail : shares@sakthisugars.com; Website : www.sakthisugars.com

NOTICE
SPECIAL WINDOW FOR TRANSFER AND DEMATERIALIZATION OF PHYSICAL SECURITIES
Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)026-MIRSD-POD/1/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, the Company has opened a special window for a period of one year, from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027, for transfer and dematerialisation ("demat") of physical securities that were sold or purchased prior to April 01, 2019. Under this special window, physical share transfer requests that were earlier submitted but rejected, returned, or not processed due to deficiencies in documentation, procedural lapses, or otherwise, may be re-lodged with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya, 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore – 641028, Tamilnadu, India, Tel: +91 422 2314792, 2539835, 2539836. All securities transferred under this special window shall be mandatorily credited only in dematerialised form to the transferee's demat account. Further, such securities shall be subject to a lock-in period of one year from the date of registration of transfer, during which the securities shall not be transferred, pledged, or lien-marked. The transferee shall be mandatorily required to submit all documents as prescribed under the aforesaid SEBI Circular. Cases involving disputes between the transferor and transferee shall not be considered under this special window and may be resolved by the concerned parties through appropriate court or NCLT proceedings. Securities that have already been transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) shall not be eligible for processing under this special window.

Coimbatore
13.08.2026

For Sakthi Sugars Limited
S. Venkatesh
Company Secretary

SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED				
CIN : L15421TZ1961PLC000396				
Regd. Office : Sakthi Nagar PO - 638315, Erode District, Tamil Nadu Ph: 0422 4322222, 2221551				
E - mail : shares@sakthisugars.com Website : www.sakthisugars.com				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2026				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1. Total Income from operations	37,690.99	30,242.41	89,897.02	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(241.01)	(189.92)	3,811.09	
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(241.01)	(189.92)	3,811.09	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(182.95)	(110.08)	2,813.45	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(119.78)	(57.75)	2,957.20	
6. Equity Share Capital	11,884.90	11,884.90	11,884.90	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			10,937.15	
8. Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each) (in Rs.)(not annualised for quarterly figures)				
- Basic	(0.15)	(0.09)	2.37	
- Diluted	(0.15)	(0.09)	2.37	
Scan the QR Code for detailed Financial Results				
The figures of previous periods / year have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary.				
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (BSE : www.bseindia.com and NSE : www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (https://sakthisugars.com/investor/FinancialResult.aspx). The same can also be accessed by scanning QR code provided below.				
For Sakthi Sugars Limited (M. Manickam) Chairman & Managing Director (DIN : 00102233)				
Place : Coimbatore Date : 13.08.2026				

Aethon Developers Private Limited					
Registered Office: 601 6th C Runwal Omkar Premises Chs Ltd Opp Ex, Sion (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400022					
Email: cs@runwal.com; Website: http://aethondevelopers.com; CIN: U70109MH2021PTC364477					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For the quarter ended June 30, 2026					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended		
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
Income					
Revenue from Operations	10.86	10.56	-	19.30	
Other income	174.47	13.48	28.33	87.72	
Total Income	185.33	24.04	28.33	107.02	
Expenses					
Cost of construction and development expenses	5,360.48	13,258.11	2,657.01	30,600.02	
Changes in inventories of finished goods and construction work-in-progress	(5,360.48)	(13,258.11)	(2,656.76)	(30,600.02)	
Employee Benefits Expense	46.62	36.19	17.81	120.49	
Finance costs	110.98	117.87	110.96	453.61	
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	10.32	10.01	9.64	39.99	
Other expenses	126.92	582.27	68.74	1,396.59	
Total expenses	294.84	746.34	207.40	2,010.68	
Profit/(loss) before tax	(109.51)	(722.30)	(179.07)	(1,903.66)	
Tax (expenses)/ credit					
Current tax	-	-	-	-	
Deferred tax	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.25	
Total Tax (Expenses)/Credit	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.25	
Profit/(loss) for the year	(101.50)	(554.05)	(161.36)	(1,524.41)	
Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)					
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods					
Remeasurement Loss on defined benefit plan	0.41	1.96	-	1.63	
Income tax impact	(0.11)	(0.50)	-	(0.42)	
Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods, net of tax	0.30	1.46	-	1.21	
Total comprehensive income for the year	(101.20)	(552.59)	(161.36)	(1,523.20)	
Earnings per equity share (amount in ₹)					
Basic	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)	
Diluted	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
Other Equity					
Net Worth	39,669.07	39,770.27	28,132.11	39,770.27	
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (https://aethondevelopers.com). The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 12, 2026.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors					
Sd/- Sujata Rao Director DIN: 03478837					
Place: Mumbai Date: August 12, 2026					

CRESCENTIS CAPITAL LIMITED						
(formerly known as Som Datt Finance Corporation Ltd.)						
CIN: L65921TS1993PLC188494						
Registered Office: 8-2-502/1A, Ground Floor, JVI Towers, Road No. 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana						
Website: www.somdattfin.com Email: cs@crecentis.in Phone: 040 4526 7248						
AN EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026						
(All amounts are in ₹ lakhs, except otherwise stated)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	31-Mar-25
		Un-Audited	Audited (Refer Note 4)	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,094.34	(744.38)	495.10	148.38	(302.48)
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	962.22	(886.65)	411.42	(320.37)	(581.89)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	962.22	(886.65)	411.42	(320.37)	(581.89)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	781.85	(735.14)	335.44	(252.63)	(542.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	793.09	(736.62)	336.19	(249.90)	(542.72)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,701.35	1,701.35	1,000.80	1,701.35	1,000.80
7.	Other Equity	6,690.61	5,902.97	2,302.53	5,902.97	1,976.67
8.	Net worth	8,391.96	7,604.32	3,303.33	7,604.32	2,977.47
9.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarters & year to date):					
- Basic (₹)		4.60	(4.56)	2.77	(1.57)	(4.48)
- Diluted (₹)		4.60	(4.56)	2.77	(1.57)	(4.48)
10.	Debt equity ratio (times)	0.1x	0.0x	0.0x	0.1x	0.5x
11.	Total debts to total assets (times)	0.1x	0.0x	0.0x	0.1x	0.2x
12.	Net profit margin (%)	71.4%	Not meaningful	67.8%	-163.4%	Not meaningful
NOTES:						
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Crescentis Capital Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026, and are subjected to audit by the statutory auditors.						
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the circulars, guidelines and directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") from time to time.						
3. The Company is engaged primarily in NBFC business. The operations of the Company fall under 'financing and investment activities' which is considered to be the only reportable segment in accordance with the provisions of Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments'. The Company operates in a single geographical segment, i.e., 'domestic'.						
4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year-to-date unaudited figures up to the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.						
5. Figures for the previous quarters/periods have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classifications/disclosures. There may be minor rounding-off variances as figures are converted into lakhs.						
6. The Earnings Per Share ("EPS"), both Basic and Diluted, for the earlier periods, viz., June 30, 2025 and March 31, 2025, have been computed after considering the increase in the issued share capital pursuant to the allotment of Rights Shares dated July 15, 2025. Further, in accordance with Ind AS 33 – Earnings Per Share, the Basic and Diluted EPS for the previous comparative periods have been restated for the bonus element arising from the Rights Issue.						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Crescentis Capital Limited Sd/- Subba Rao Veeravenkata Meka (Venkat Subbarao) Managing Director DIN: 07173955						
Place : Hyderabad Date : August 13, 2026						

ELECTRONICA FINANCE LIMITED				
(CIN: U74110PN1990PLC057017)				
Regd. Office: 101/1, Erandawane 'A'udumbar', Dr. Kulkarni Road, Pune 411004				
Phone No.: 020-67290700, Website: www.electronicafinance.com				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
[Regulation 52 (b) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]				
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		June 30, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,761.56	16,972.37	64,871.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,884.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,552.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,184.27	1,097.13	5,193.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,143.65	1,258.78	5,445.77
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,358.43	4,202.22	4,358.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,693.62	60,746.91	67,512.46
8	Securities Premium Account	27,973.59	25,399.78	27,973.59
9	Net worth	92,961.40	84,858.48	91,780.24
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	303,200.74	259,796.97	306,132.69
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.26	3.06	3.34
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised)			
1. Basic :		4.66	4.38	20.58
2. Diluted:		2.91	2.77	12.94
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	4.89	4.89	4.89
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
# Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.				
Note :				
a) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.electronicafinance.com. c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com. and on the website of the Company i.e www.electronicafinance.com. d) This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Master Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD1/P/ CIR/2023/108 dated July 29, 2022 as amended on June 30, 2023 ("Circular").				
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Electronica Finance Limited Sd/- Shilpa Pophale Managing Director & CEO DIN: 00182457				
Place : Pune Date : August 13, 2026				



Yatra Online Limited

Regd. Off.: Unit No. 1, Vasant Arcade, 3rd Floor, Sector-8 Pocket-7, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi – 110070
Corp. Off.: Gulf Adiba, Plot 272, 4th Floor, Udyog Vihar, Sector 20, Phase II, Gurugram,
Haryana, India – 122 008 Website: www.yatra.com; E-mail: investors@yatra.com
CIN: L83040DL2005PLC463461

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,920.41	2,154.08	10,322.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.78	170.83	524.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.78	170.83	486.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.39	159.97	468.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	1.70	159.00	464.41
6	Equity Share Capital	156.92	156.92	156.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		-	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹1/- each)			
a) Basic		0.02	1.02	2.98
b) Diluted		0.02	1.02	2.98

Notes

1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,630.19	1,456.80	6,658.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.24	122.19	403.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.24	122.19	376.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.82	122.56	379.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	61.62	121.25	377.10

2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2026.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, are available for investors at https://s22.g4cdn.com/850749348/files/doc_downloads/2026/08/Outcome-of-BM.pdf, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

4) In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Yatra Online Limited

Dhruv Shringi

Executive Chairperson and Whole Time Director

DIN: 00334986

Date: August 12, 2026

Place: Gurugram

CONCEPT

Aethon Developers Private Limited Registered Office: 601 6th C Runwal Omkar Premises Chs Ltd Opp Ex, Sion (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400022 Email: cs@runwal.com; Website: http://aethondevelopers.com; CIN: U70109MH2021PTC364477				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For the quarter ended June 30, 2026				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			₹ in Lakhs
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2026
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Income				
Revenue from Operations	10.86	10.56	-	19.30
Other income	174.47	13.48	28.33	87.72
Total income	185.33	24.04	28.33	107.02
Expenses				
Cost of construction and development expenses	5,360.48	13,258.11	2,657.01	30,600.02
Changes in inventories of finished goods and construction work-in-progress	(5,360.48)	(13,258.11)	(2,656.76)	(30,600.02)
Employee Benefits Expense	46.62	36.19	17.81	120.49
Finance costs	110.98	117.87	110.96	453.61
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	10.32	10.01	9.64	39.99
Other expenses	126.92	592.27	68.74	1,396.59
Total expenses	284.84	176.34	207.40	2,010.68
Profit/(loss) before tax	(109.51)	(722.30)	(179.07)	(1,903.66)
Tax (expenses)/ credit				
Current tax	-	-	-	-
Deferred tax	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.25
Total Tax (Expenses)/Credit	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.25
Profit/(loss) for the year	(101.50)	(554.05)	(161.36)	(1,524.41)
Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)				
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods				
Remeasurement Loss on defined benefit plan	0.41	1.96	-	1.63
Income tax impact	(0.11)	(0.50)	-	(0.42)
Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods, net of tax	0.30	1.46	-	1.21
Total comprehensive income for the year	(101.20)	(552.59)	(161.36)	(1,523.20)
Earnings per equity share (amount in ₹)				
Basic	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)
Diluted	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Other Equity				39,769.27
Net Worth	39,669.07	39,770.27	28,132.11	39,770.27
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (https://aethondevelopers.com). The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 12, 2026.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
				sd/-
				Sujata Rao
				Director
				DIN: 03478837
Place: Mumbai Date: August 12, 2026				



ORIENTAL RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Oriental Veneer Products Limited)

CIN: L35100MH1991PLC060686

Regd. Office: Survey No. 49, Village Ahgai, via Kalyan Railway Station,
Thane - 421 601, Maharashtra, India

Corp. Office: 16, Mascarenhas Road, Mazgaon, Mumbai - 400 010,
Maharashtra, India Tel No: 022-61393400

Website: www.orientalrail.co.in | E-mail: compliance@orientalrail.co.in

NOTICE OF 35th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the **Thirty-Fifth Annual General Meeting ("AGM")** of the Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited (Formerly known as Oriental Veneer Products Limited) ("**the Company**") will be held on **Tuesday, September 08, 2026 at 01:00 p.m. ("IST")** through **Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM")**, to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM, forming part of the Annual Report for the financial year ended March 31, 2026, in compliance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 and 03/2025 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020 and September 22, 2023, respectively, and all other relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively referred to as the "Said Circulars"), and in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the SEBI Listing Regulations.

The Company has electronically sent the Notice and Annual Report 2025-26 on Thursday, August 13, 2026, to all Members whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participants. Further, pursuant to Regulation 36(1)(b) of SEBI Listing Regulations, a letter providing a web-link for accessing the Annual Report for FY 2026 is being sent to those Members who have not registered their email address.

The Notice and Annual Report are also available on the website of the Company at <https://www.orientalrail.com/> on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In compliance of Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and the said Circulars, the Company is providing the facility of e-Voting to its Members holding shares as on the cut-off date, being Tuesday, September 01, 2026, to exercise their right to vote through electronic means from a place other than the venue of the Meeting ("Remote e-Voting"), and e-Voting at the AGM, through the e-Voting platform of NSDL Instructions for remote e-Voting and e-Voting at the AGM on any or all of the businesses are detailed in the Notice.

Only those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date will be entitled to cast their votes through remote e-Voting or e-Voting at the AGM.

The details of remote e-Voting are given below:

EVEN	1409333
Commencement of e-Voting	Saturday, September 05, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. (IST)
End of e-Voting	Monday, September 07, 2026 till 5:00 p.m. (IST)

During this period, Members will have an opportunity to cast their votes electronically. The remote e-Voting module shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter. Members attending the AGM who have not cast their vote through remote e-Voting shall be eligible to vote at the AGM.

Further, those Members who have cast their vote through remote e-Voting prior to the date of the Meeting may attend and participate in the Meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

The detailed instructions for participating through VC/OAVM and the process of e-Voting, including the manner in which Members who have not registered their email addresses can cast their votes through e-Voting, including remote e-Voting, are provided in the Notice.

The final dividend of Rs. 0.10 per equity share for the financial year 2025-26, if approved by the Members at the 35th AGM, will be paid within 30 days from the date of the AGM, subject to deduction of tax at source, as applicable, to those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the Record Date, i.e., Tuesday, September 01, 2026.

SEBI has made it mandatory for all companies to use the bank account details furnished by the Depositories for payment of dividend to Members electronically. Accordingly, shareholders are informed that the bank particulars registered against their respective depository accounts will be used by the Company for payment of dividend.

In the interest of shareholders, it is important that their bank account details are correctly provided to the Depository Participants and registered against their demat accounts. The Company and its RTA cannot act on any request received directly from Members holding shares in dematerialized form for any change in bank particulars. Such changes are required to be intimated only to the respective Depository Participants.

If a person becomes a Member of the Company after the electronic dispatch of the Notice but on or before the cut-off date, he/she may send an email request to evoting@nsdl.com for obtaining the User ID and password by providing a request letter mentioning name, DP ID-Client ID (16-digit DP ID + Client ID or 16-digit beneficial ID) and PAN. Further, he/she may download the Notice from the above referred websites and follow the procedure for remote e-Voting/attending the AGM through VC/e-Voting at the AGM as mentioned in the Notice.

Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in a particular manner of casting vote through remote e-Voting.

Mr. Shiv Hari Jalan, Practising Company Secretary, has been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting the e-voting in a fair and transparent manner.

The result shall be declared not later than 48 hours of from the conclusion of the AGM. The results declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the Company's website www.orientalrail.com/ and on the website of NSDL www.evoting.nsdl.com immediately after the result is declared. The Company shall simultaneously forward the results to BSE Limited, where the securities of the Company are listed.

Shareholders, who would like to express their views/have questions, may send their questions in advance mentioning their name, Demat account number/folio number, email id, mobile number at compliance@orientalrail.co.in by September 01, 2026. The same will be replied by the Company suitably.

In case of any queries pertaining to voting or technical issues relating to login before/during the AGM, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and the e-Voting user manual for Shareholders available in the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com call 022-4886 7000 or send a request to evoting@nsdl.com.

For and on behalf of
Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited
Sd/
Hemali Rachh
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
A64025

Date: September 13, 2026
Place: Mumbai

[illegible]



...by your side

ELECTRONICA FINANCE LIMITED

(CIN: U74110PN1909PLC057017)

Regd. Office: 101/1, Erandawane 'Audumbar', Dr. Ketkar Road, Pune 411004

Phone No.: 020-67290700, Website: www.electronicafinance.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

[Regulation 52 (8) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		June 30, 2026 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,761.56	16,972.37	64,871.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,884.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,552.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,184.27	1,097.13	5,193.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,143.65	1,258.78	5,445.77
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,358.43	4,202.22	4,358.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,693.62	60,746.91	67,512.46
8	Securities Premium Account	27,973.59	25,399.78	27,973.59
9	Net worth	92,961.40	84,858.48	91,780.24
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	303,200.74	259,796.97	306,132.69
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	—	—	—
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.26	3.06	3.34
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised)			
	1. Basic :	4.66	4.38	20.58
	2. Diluted:	2.91	2.77	12.94
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	4.89	4.89	4.89
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Note :

a) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.electronicafinance.com. c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com. and on the website of the Company i.e www.electronicafinance.com. d) This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Master Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/PO/DP1/ CIR/2023/108 dated July 29, 2022 as amended on June 30, 2023 ("Circular").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Electronica Finance Limited

Sd/-

Shilpa Pophale

Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 00182457

Place : Pune

Date : August 3, 2026

WELSPUN LIVING WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED (Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271) Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110 Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary_wll@welspun.com EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026			
(₹ in Crores)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,828.16	2,289.47
2	Profit before Exceptional items and Tax	220.36	123.99
3	Profit before Tax	220.36	123.99
4	Net Profit for the Period	162.61	89.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	222.15	104.40
6	Equity Share Capital (Shares of ₹ 1 each)	94.47	95.91
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet		4,821.28
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1 each) (Not annualised)		
	a) Basic before exceptional items (in ₹)	1.69	0.92
	b) Diluted before exceptional items (in ₹)	1.68	0.92
	c) Basic after exceptional items (in ₹)	1.69	0.92
	d) Diluted after exceptional items (in ₹)	1.68	0.92

Notes :

1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com.

2 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follow:

(₹ in Crores)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,168.93	1,905.75
2	Profit before Exceptional items and Tax	191.20	102.16
3	Profit before Tax	191.20	102.16
4	Net Profit for the Period	155.73	75.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period(after Tax)	157.26	76.42



FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Sd/-

Dipali Goenka
(MD and CEO)

DIN : 00007199

Mumbai
Date : August 13, 2026



Yatra Online Limited

Regd. Off.: Unit No. 1, Vasant Arcade, 3rd Floor, Sector-B Pocket-7, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi – 110070
Corp. Off.: Gulf Ariba, Plot 272, 4th Floor, Udyog Vihar, Sector 20, Phase II, Gurugram,
Haryana, India – 122 008 Website: www.yatra.com; E-mail: investors@yatra.com
CIN: L63040DL2005PLC463461

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,920.41	2,154.08	10,322.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.78	170.83	524.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.78	170.83	486.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.39	159.97	468.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	1.70	159.00	464.41
6	Equity Share Capital	156.92	156.92	156.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		-	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹1/- each)			
a) Basic		0.02	1.02	2.98
b) Diluted		0.02	1.02	2.98

Notes

1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,630.19	1,456.80	6,658.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.24	122.19	403.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.24	122.19	376.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.82	122.56	379.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	61.62	121.25	377.10

2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2026.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, are available for investors at https://s22.q4cdn.com/850749348/files/doc_downloads/2026/08/Outcome-of-BM.pdf, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

4) In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Yatra Online Limited
Dhruv Shringi
Executive Chairperson and Whole Time Director
DIN: 00334986

Date: August 12, 2026
Place: Gurugram

CONCEPT

SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED

CIN : L15421TZ1961PLC000396

Regd. Office : Sakthinagar - 638 315, Bhavani Taluk, Erode District, Tamilnadu
Phone : 0422-4322222, 2221551

E-mail : shares@sakthisugars.com; Website : www.sakthisugars.com

NOTICE

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR TRANSFER AND DEMATERIALISATION OF PHYSICAL SECURITIES

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/V/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, the Company has opened a special window for a period of one year, from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027, for transfer and dematerialisation ("demat") of physical securities that were sold or purchased prior to April 01, 2019.

Under this special window, physical share transfer requests that were earlier submitted but rejected, returned, or not processed due to deficiencies in documentation, procedural lapses, or otherwise, may be re-lodged with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) at MUFG Intime India Private Limited (formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), Surya, 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamilnadu, India, Tel: +91 422 2314792, 2539835, 2539836.

All securities transferred under this special window shall be mandatorily credited only in dematerialised form to the transferee's demat account. Further, such securities shall be subject to a lock-in period of one year from the date of registration of transfer, during which the securities shall not be transferred, pledged, or lien-marked.

The transferee shall be mandatorily required to submit all documents as prescribed under the aforesaid SEBI Circular.

Cases involving disputes between the transferor and transferee shall not be considered under this special window and may be resolved by the concerned parties through appropriate court or NCLT proceedings.

Securities that have already been transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) shall not be eligible for processing under this special window.

For Sakthi Sugars Limited
S. Venkatesh
Company Secretary

ORIENTAL RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Oriental Veneer Products Limited)

CIN: L35100MH1991PLC000586

Regd. Office: Survey No. 49, Village Agha, via Kalpan Railway Station,

Thane - 421 601, Maharashtra, India

Corp. Office: 16, Mascarenhas Road, Mazgaon, Mumbai - 400 010,

Maharashtra, India. Tel No.: 022-61389400

Website: www.orientalrail.com; E-mail: compliance@orientalrail.co.in

NOTICE OF 35th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the **Thirty-Fifth Annual General Meeting ("AGM")** of the Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited (Formerly known as Oriental Veneer Products Limited) ("the Company") will be held on **Tuesday, September 08, 2026 at 01:00 p.m. (IST)** through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM"), to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM, forming part of the Annual Report for the financial year ended March 31, 2026, in compliance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 and 03/2025 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020 and September 22, 2025, respectively, and all other relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively referred to as the "said Circulars"), and in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the SEBI Listing Regulations.

The Company has electronically sent the Notice and Annual Report 2025-26 on Thursday, August 13, 2026, to all Members whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participants. Further, pursuant to Regulation 36(1)(b) of SEBI Listing Regulations, a letter providing a web-link for accessing the Annual Report for FY 2026 is being sent to those Members who have not registered their email address.

The Notice and Annual Report are also available on the website of the Company at <https://www.orientalrail.com/>, on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In compliance of Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and the said Circulars, the Company is providing the facility of e-Voting to its Members holding shares as on the cut-off date, being Tuesday, September 01, 2026, to exercise their right to vote through electronic means from a place other than the venue of the Meeting ("Remote e-Voting"), and e-Voting at the AGM, through the e-Voting platform of NSDL. Instructions for remote e-Voting and e-Voting at the AGM on any or all of the businesses are detailed in the Notice.

Only those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date will be entitled to cast their votes through remote e-Voting or e-Voting at the AGM.

The details of remote e-Voting are given below:

EVEN	140933
Commencement of e-Voting	Saturday, September 05, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. (IST)
End of e-Voting	Monday, September 07, 2026 till 5:00 p.m. (IST)

During this period, Members will have an opportunity to cast their votes electronically. The remote e-Voting module shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter. Members attending the AGM who have not cast their vote through remote e-Voting shall be eligible to vote at the AGM. Further, those Members who have cast their vote through remote e-Voting prior to the date of the Meeting may attend and participate in the Meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

The detailed instructions for participating through VC/OAVM and the process of e-Voting, including the manner in which Members who have not registered their email addresses can cast their votes through e-Voting, including remote e-Voting, are provided in the Notice.

The final dividend of Rs. 0.10 per equity share for the financial year 2025-26, if approved by the Members at the 35th AGM, will be paid within 30 days from the date of the AGM, subject to deduction of tax at source, as applicable, to those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the Record Date, i.e., Tuesday, September 01, 2026.

SEBI has made it mandatory for all companies to use the bank account details furnished by the Depositories for payment of dividend to Members electronically. Accordingly, shareholders are informed that the bank particulars registered against their respective depository accounts will be used by the Company for payment of dividend.

In the interest of shareholders, it is important that their bank account details are correctly provided to the Depository Participants and registered against their demat accounts. The Company and its RTA cannot act on any request received directly from Members holding shares in dematerialised form for any change in bank particulars. Such changes are required to be intimated only to the respective Depository Participants.

If a person becomes a Member of the Company after the electronic dispatch of the Notice but on or before the cut-off date, he/she may send an email request to evoting@nsdl.com for obtaining the User ID and password by providing a request letter mentioning name, DP ID-Client ID (16-digit DP ID + Client ID or 16-digit beneficiary ID) and PAN. Further, he/she may download the Notice from the above referred websites and follow the procedure for remote e-Voting/attending the AGM through VC/e-Voting at the AGM as mentioned in the Notice.

Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in a particular manner of casting vote through remote e-Voting.

Mr. Shiv Hari Jalan, Practising Company Secretary, has been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting the e-voting in a fair and transparent manner.

The result shall be declared not later than 48 hours of from the conclusion of the AGM. The results declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the Company's website www.orientalrail.com/ and on the website of NSDL www.evoting.nsdl.com immediately after the result is declared. The Company shall simultaneously forward the results to BSE Limited, where the securities of the Company are listed.

Shareholders, who would like to express their views/have questions, may send their questions in advance mentioning their name Demat account number/folio number, email id, mobile number at compliance@orientalrail.co.in by September 01, 2026. The same will be replied by the company suitably.

In case of any queries pertaining to voting or technical issues relating to login before/during the AGM, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and the e-Voting user manual for Shareholders available in the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com call 022-4886 7000 or send a request to evoting@nsdl.com.

For and on behalf of
Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Hemali Racher
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
A64025

Date: August 13, 2026

Place: Mumbai

SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED

CIN : L15421TZ1961PLC000396

Regd. Office : Sakthi Nagar PO - 638315, Erode District,
Tamil Nadu Ph : 0422 4322222, 2221551

E - mail : shares@sakthisugars.com Website : www.sakthisugars.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2026

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operations	37,690.99	30,242.41	89,897.02
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(241.01)	(189.92)	3,811.09
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(241.01)	(189.92)	3,811.09
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(182.95)	(110.08)	2,813.45
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(119.78)	(57.75)	2,957.20
6. Equity Share Capital	11,884.90	11,884.90	11,884.90
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			10,937.15
8. Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each) (in Rs.)/(not annualised for quarterly figures)			
- Basic	(0.15)	(0.09)	2.37
- Diluted	(0.15)	(0.09)	2.37

Scan the QR Code for detailed Financial Results



The figures of previous periods / year have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary.

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (BSE : www.bseindia.com and NSE : www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (<https://sakthisugars.com/investor/FinancialResult.aspx>). The same can also be accessed by scanning QR code provided below.

For Sakthi Sugars Limited

(M. Manickam)

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN : 00102233)

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 13.08.2026



CRESCENTIS CAPITAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Som Datt Finance Corporation Ltd.)

CIN: L65921TS1993PLC188494

Registered Office: 8-2-502/1A, Ground Floor, JVI Towers, Road No. 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana

Website: www.somdattfin.com | Email: cs@crescentis.in | Phone: 040 4526 7248

AN EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

(All amounts are in ₹ lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		Un-Audited	Audited (Refer Note 4)	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,094.34	(744.38)	495.10	148.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	962.22	(886.65)	411.42	(320.37)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	962.22	(886.65)	411.42	(320.37)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	781.85	(735.14)	335.44	(252.63)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	793.09	(736.62)	336.19	(249.90)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,701.35	1,701.35	1,000.80	1,701.35
7.	Other Equity	6,690.61	5,902.97	2,302.53	5,902.97
8.	Net worth	8,391.96	7,604.32	3,303.33	7,604.32
9.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarters & year to date):				
-	Basic (₹)	4.60	(4.56)	2.77	(1.57)
-	Diluted (₹)	4.60	(4.56)	2.77	(1.57)
10.	Debt equity ratio (times)	0.1x	0.0x	0.0x	0.1x
11.	Total debts to total assets (times)	0.1x	0.0x	0.0x	0.1x
12.	Net profit margin (%)	71.4%	Not meaningful	67.8%	-163.4%

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Crescentis Capital Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026, and are subjected to audit by the statutory auditors.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the circulars, guidelines and directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") from time to time.
- The Company is engaged primarily in NBFC business. The operations of the Company fall under 'financing and investment activities' which is considered to be the only reportable segment in accordance with the provisions of Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments'. The Company operates in a single geographical segment, i.e., 'domestic'.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year-to-date unaudited figures up to the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- Figures for the previous quarters/periods have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classifications/disclosures. There may be minor rounding-off variances as figures are converted into lakhs.
- The Earnings Per Share ("EPS"), both Basic and Diluted, for the earlier periods, viz., June 30, 2025 and March 31, 2025, have been computed after considering the increase in the issued share capital pursuant to the allotment of Rights Shares dated July 15, 2025. Further, in accordance with Ind AS 33 - Earnings Per Share, the Basic and Diluted EPS for the previous comparative periods have been restated for the bonus element arising from the Rights Issue.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Crescentis Capital Limited

Sd/-

Subba Rao Veeravenkata Meka

(Venkat Subbarao)

Managing Director

DIN: 07173955

Place : Hyderabad

Date : August 13, 2026



ELECTRONICA FINANCE LIMITED

(CIN: U74110PN1990PLC057017)

Regd. Office: 101/1, Erandawane 'A'undambar', Dr. Kekar Road, Pune 411004

Phone No: 020-67290700, Website: www.electronicafinance.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

[Regulation 52 (b) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		June 30, 2026	June 30, 2025	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,761.56	16,972.37	64,871.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,884.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.29	1,472.90	6,552.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,184.27	1,097.13	5,193.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,143.65	1,258.78	5,445.77
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,358.43	4,202.22	4,358.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,693.62	60,746.91	67,512.46
8	Securities Premium Account	27,973.59	25,399.78	27,973.59
9	Net worth	92,961.40	84,858.48	91,780.24
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	303,200.74	259,796.97	306,132.69
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.26	3.06	3.34
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised)			
1. Basic :		4.66	4.38	20.58
2. Diluted:		2.91	2.77	12.94
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	4.89	4.89	4.89
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Note :

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com. c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com, and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com. d) This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Master Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/POD1/P/ CIR/2023/108 dated July 29, 2022 as amended on June 30, 2023 ("Circular").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Electronica Finance Limited

Sd/-

Shilpa Pophale

Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 00182457

Place : Pune

Date : August 13, 2026

Aethon Developers Private Limited

Registered Office: 601 6th C Runwal Omkar Premises Chs Ltd Opp Ex, Sion (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400022

Email: cs@runwal.com; Website: <http://aethondevelopers.com>; CIN: U70109MH2021PTC364477

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For the quarter ended June 30, 2026

Particulars	₹ in Lakh			
	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2025
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Income				
Revenue from Operations	10.86	10.56	-	19.30
Other income	174.47	13.48	28.33	87.72
Total income	185.33	24.04	28.33	107.02
Expenses				
Cost of construction and development expenses	5,360.48	13,258.11	2,657.01	30,600.02
Changes in inventories of finished goods and construction work-in-progress	(5,360.48)	(13,258.11)	(2,656.76)	(30,600.02)
Employee Benefits Expense	46.62	36.19	17.81	120.49
Finance costs	110.98	117.87	110.96	453.61
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	10.32	10.01	9.64	39.99
Other expenses	126.92	582.27	68.74	1,396.59
Total expenses	294.84	746.34	207.40	2,010.68
Profit/(loss) before tax	(109.51)	(722.30)	(179.07)	(1,903.66)
Tax (expenses)/ credit				
Current tax	-	-	-	-
Deferred tax	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.25
Total Tax (Expenses)/Credit	8.01	168.25	17.71	379.25
Profit/(loss) for the year	(101.50)	(554.05)	(161.36)	(1,524.41)
Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)				
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods				
Remeasurement Loss on defined benefit plan	0.41	1.96	-	1.63
Income tax impact	(0.11)	(0.50)	-	(0.42)
Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods, net of tax	0.30	1.46	-	1.21
Total comprehensive income for the year	(101.20)	(552.59)	(161.36)	(1,523.20)
Earnings per equity share (amount in ₹)				
Basic	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)
Diluted	(1,015.00)	(5,540.50)	(1,613.60)	(15,244.10)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Other Equity				39,769.25
Net Worth	39,669.07	39,770.27	28,132.11	39,770.25

